
 

 

Attendance Matters  

On time, every time.  

 

94.1% 

 

Our attendance is getting 

better and better!  

 

Let’s keep it going! 

 

 

Drop everything for 10 
minutes and read with your 

child every day! 
 

 

 

 

 

 
Talk to us if you have any 

worries or concerns.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Newsletter – Tuesday 16th April 2024 

Welcome back to a fun-filled summer term, with lots of learning 

and exciting activities. We hope you all had a good break.  

 

Headteacher update 

Just before the Easter break, I shared that I will be leaving my role 

as Headteacher at Arnbrook Primary School at the end of the 

Summer term. Our trust has begun the process of recruiting a new 

headteacher and aim that they are in place ready for the new 

academic year. 

 

Thank you for all your kind messages following this update. 

They are much appreciated.  

 

Choir performance 

 
Our choir put on a brilliant performance before the holiday, 

welcoming Spring with a special concert! Thank you to all those 

parents and carers who attended – we all enjoyed the beautiful 

singing.  

Spring Disco 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The children had a lot of fun at our Spring Disco. Biscuit decorating, 

crafts, glitter tattoos and plenty of great dance moves! Thank you 

for your support – we raised £486 which we use towards school 

trips and resources.  

 

WSL experience 

We have x7 pairs of parent and child tickets to give away for a WSL 

football fixture, including travel on the school minibus.  Sunday 28th 

April - Aston Villa vs West Ham – Villa Park. If interested, please fill 

in form here.  

 

https://forms.office.com/e/yiQHvNtpTt


Please remember these 

rules when on school 

grounds: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No dogs are allowed on the 

school site. 

 

 

 

       

 

 

No smoking or vaping on 

the school site. 

 

 

 

 

Please dismount bicycles 

and scooters when on the 

school site. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please park safely 

 around our school site 

and  

be considerate of our local 

community. 

 

 

 

 

 

Diary Dates 

Monday 22nd April Y3 Cresswell Crags trip 

Monday 22nd April  
Y5 football team - match 

after school 

Tuesday 23rd April  
Y6 football team - 

tournament during school 
day.  

Tuesday 23rd April  
Class photos 

Full school uniform please.  

Sunday 28th April  
Limited places available:  

Trip to WSL fixture! 

Monday 6th May  
Bank Holiday 
School closed. 

w/b 13th May  Y6 SATS week.  

Last day of Summer 1: Friday 24th May 
Pupils return to school: Tuesday 4th June. 

Tuesday 4th June  
Severn Trent Water 

assemblies and workshops 

w/b 17th June  Y2 SATS  

Tuesday 25th June  
3:00pm  

RHSE Parent & Carers 
Information Meeting 

Wednesday 26th June  
ONE Academy Trust  

Athletics Event  

Tuesday 2nd July  
Y5/6 Remembrance Event at 

National Arboretum 

Friday 5th July Summer Fayre after school 

Thursday 11th July  
Sports Day 
Y1-3: AM 
Y4-6: PM 

Friday 12th July  
Y6 University of Nottingham 

visit 

16th July AM 
17th July PM  

Y6 Performance 

Thursday 18th July  EYFS Graduation Assembly  

Friday 19th July  Y6 Leavers Assembly  

Friday 19th July  
End of year reports sent 

home 

Monday 22nd July  Y6 Leavers Treat 

Tuesday 23rd July  100% attendance prize 

Last day of summer term for pupils: Tuesday 23rd July 2024 



 


